FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION	aa 2002	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TR, 11	-22-2002	
Tab settings → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and ī	02290861 attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
CPG, Inc.			
		Name: Millipore Corporation	
10-23-02		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 80 Ashby Ros	ad
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Bedford	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: 01730
☑ Corporation-State New Jersey			
Other	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖎 NO	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	-	☐ Other	
☐ Other	•	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	
		designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: July 31, 2002		(Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	umbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		2539363	
	1808915		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications ar	1 7 🔳
concerning document should be mailed	1:	registrations involved:	
Name: John Dana Hubbard			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00	
Internal Address: Millipore Corporation		☐ Enclosed	
	11.0000.000.0000.0000	2 211010004	
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Stroot Addross: 80 Ashby Bond		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 80 Ashby Road			
		133577	
City: Bedford State:	MA /ZIP: 01730	133377	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
		USE THIS SPACE	
11/21/2002 LNUFLLER 00000282 133577 2539363	bonor,	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8521 / 40.00 CH 02 FC:8522 / 25.00 CH			
Statement and signature.	/		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
John Dana Hubbard	1-1-8	401	October 18, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	4 P
		DEEL - 00000	CIVIARA
		KEEL: 00262	0 FRAME: 0621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, dated the 31st day of July, 2002, is made by CPG, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 3 Borinski Road, Lincoln Park, New Jersey 07035 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks set forth on Schedule A ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Millipore Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 80 Ashby Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 ("Millipore"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and any registration's or applications relating to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by those marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto Millipore, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations or applications therefor, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any registrations or applications therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue registrations to Millipore as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest to and under the same.

And Assignor does hereby agree for itself, its successors and assigns to execute any lawful document and to testify to any material fact or thing which Millipore, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure to itself, its successors and assigns the rights, titles and interest in and to and the enjoyment of said Marks, the same to be done without any further consideration.

1292176-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0622

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sets its hand this 31st day of July, 2002.

By: WILLIAM D. ABAJIAN as President

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared WILLIAM D. ABAJIAN, known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and he/she did acknowledge the same to be his/her free act and deed.

_, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

FRANCESCA NAPOLI

A Notary Public Of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Nov. 7, 2006

SCHEDULE A

CPG, U.S. Registration No. 2539363

MPG, U.S. Registration No. 1808915

1292176-01

RECORDED: 10/23/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0624